TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Ceramics Research, Inc.		06/08/2009	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Unmanned Alroraft Programs Inc.
Street Address:	3292 East Hemisphere Loop
City:	Tuscon
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677348	AQUACORE
Registration Number:	2674657	AQUAPOUR
Registration Number:	2674656	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	3420213	СОУОТЕ
Registration Number:	3420210	MANTA
Registration Number:	3353834	SILVER FOX
Serial Number:	85134562	PLASTI-BONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jon O. Nelson, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Ste 3000

900243828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson
Signature:	/Jon O. Nelson/
Date:	01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=003248#page1.tif source=003248#page2.tif source=003248#page3.tif source=003248#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0451





STATE OF ARIZONA



Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

I, Ernest G. Johnson, Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that the attached copy of the following document:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT, 06/12/2009

consisting of 3 pages, is a true and complete copy of the original of said document on file with this office for:

BAE SYSTEMS UNMANNED AIRCRAFT PROGRAMS INC. ACC file number: -0521523-0



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission on this date: December 3, 2010.

Executive Director

Bv:



AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

JUN 1 2 2009

FILE NO. <u>052</u>	15230
---------------------	-------

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Pursuant to A.R.S. §10-1005 and §10-1006

I.	The	The name of the corporation is:							
	Advanced Ceramics Research, Inc. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of each amendment adopted.								
	The amendment <u>does not provide</u> for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.								
		 The amendment <u>does provide</u> for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. (Please check either "A" or "B" below.) 							
	A.	0				enting the exchang shares provided fo			
	8.	۵	exchange, re-	classification	or cancellation	or implementing the on of issued share be implemented a	98		
		•							
	The		nent was adopt				, 2009		
	133	The a	ment was adopt emendment was corporators out shareholder not required or r	adopted by action and e	the (choose of	one); older action	, 2009		
	133	The a	emendment was corporators out shareholder	action and e so shares have	the (choose of the choose of t	one); older action ed).	, 2009		
	M A.	The a line (with was r w	corporators out shareholder not required or re card of Director out shareholder not required or re areholders is (are) one () nation of voting er of votes in ea	action and e no shares have action and e action and e to shares have by voting groups entiti ch, the numb	the (choose of the choose of t	one); older action ed).	nendment. The mendment, the eeting at whice		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0453

common 734 votes	s present at the otes against a	ensisting ofensisting ofensisting of the voting goproval of the amend fficient for approval by	to 734 roup cast ment. The numl	per of votes cast for
ARS §10-120F require Director or by an office	es that changes ter of the corporat	lo corporation(s) be exe ion.	cuted by The Cha	airman of the Board of
	Dated this	8th day of	June	, 2009
	Signature:	AUL		***
	Title: Vite	PRESIDENT	+ ASSISTA	NT SECRETARY
	Printed Name:	SHELLA (C. CHEST	ON
		es		
		•		
		• . •		
				•
	·			
F:0040 w/CF:0039 instructions ev: 09/2008	•	Page 3 of 4		Corporation Commission ions Division
				-

EXHIBIT A

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Advanced Ceramics Research, Inc. is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

1. Name. The name of the Corporation is BAE Systems Unmanned Aircraft Programs Inc.

CF:0040 w/CF:0039 Instructions Rev: 09/2008

Page 4 of 4

Artzona Corporation Commission Corporations Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 01/10/2013